
CONTRACT NO. KC-373-24- B 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into between KITSAP COUNTY, a 
municipal corporation, with its principal offices at 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, 
Washington 98366, hereinafter "COUNTY", and Holly Ridge Center, hereinafter 
"CONTRACTOR." 

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties 
agree that their Contract, numbered as Kitsap County Contract KC-373-24 and 
executed on July 24, 2023, and amended on December 12, 2024, shall be amended as 
follows: 

1. Section 3. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT: shall be amended to read as follows: 

3.1 The total amount payable under the contract, by the County to the Contractor 
in no event will exceed$ 992,181. Any cost incurred by the Contractor over and 
above the year-end sums set out on the budgets shall be at the Contractor's sole 
risk and expense. 
The contract increases by $100,000 from $892,181 to a new contract total of 
$992,181. 

Insurance. If this Amendment extends the expiration date of the Contract, then the Contractor 
shall provide an updated certificate of insurance evidencing that any required insurance 
coverages are in effect through the new contract expiration date. The Contractor shall submit the 
certificate of insurance to: Kitsap County Risk Management Division, 614 Division Street, MS-7, 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 

Terms Unchanged. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms and 
conditions of the original Agreement, and any subsequent amendments, addenda or modifications 
thereto, remain in full force and effect. 

Authorizations. The signatories to this Amendment represent that they have been appropriately 
authorized to enter into this Amendment on behalf of the Party for whom they sign, and that no 
further action or approvals are necessary before execution of this Amendment. 

Counterparts/Electronic Signature. The Contract may be executed in several counterparts, each 
of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same 
agreement. A facsimile, email, or other electronically delivered signatures of the parties shall be 
deemed to constitute original signatures and deemed to constitute duplicate originals. 

Contract KC-373-24-B 



This Contract Amendment shall be effective upon execution by the parties. 

Contractor BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

#~' 
Signature 

~?Fr: 
Dedra Miller 

._ ORAJ ROOT; Commissioner 

Executive Director -1( ~• ~ IA.).,t.~, • .. 

Name 

------------ --Tit I e KA THERINE T. WALTERS, Commissioner 

7/11/--i~ 

ATTEST: 

~ t-J!£r--
Dana Daniels, Clerk of the Board 

Contract KC-373-24-8 



Debarred Contractors List 

A debarred contractor may not bid on, or have a bid considered on, any public works contract. You can search and filter this list using the options 
presented below. 

Company Name: !Holly Ridge Center Principal: from: &5/29/202~!To: @5t29/2025 I 
WA UBI Number: ~--------~ RCW: j AII v i p I I O Mayzoz

4 
0 , 

_ L. -------------~- ena ~ • 

~ Su M<> Tu We Th ft $op license Number: 

Apply Filters Reset 

Show j 25 "j per p,;g~ Showing O records 

Company Name C: lk:ense ¢ Principals t Status ¢ r«:w 

There &re no records that match your s~ucfll ctiteria. 

Show ~'j per page Showing o records 

I 2· • 4 " 

i 5 '6 8 9 10 11 

!1/'13'14 1s 1& 1?:1•s en da11 @ 

19 20 1'2t·n 23 :24·:~2s f 
, 2i ,;;i 2s Ti91\o ; 1 

¢Debar:' L_J 

kgin$ 'Etlth 'Due 




